Exhibit B:

Chapel Hill Bus Network Service To Glen Lennox

Frequency
Route Roads VT GEW Weekend
A Eastbound Hamilton, Brandon 1hr 5 min 1hr
A Westbound Hamilton, Brandon 1hr 5 min 1hr
B NC 54 30 min 30 min
N NC 54 1hr 1hr
S NC 54 20 min 20 min




2 O
,_% = PINEY
e
22 2
202
822
22z
(2
-
(<)
=
o
«,‘5\ 1
N |
&S“sﬁ 4
o

4’6;;,
e,
=
w
3
CARRBOBO
=
ELEQ;’EgB?_RY o HARGRAVES B ?\“.
id o COMMUNITY =
- CENTER
4
B ©
L
o
3 TRANSIT
3 FACILITY
El
P e
Eugppys™®
% 2
%, =
) S
=5
3
2
&,‘ EAD RD
Q
&3

N ESTES DR

ac

a

g
5

&
=
=

N

e,
<
%

A

NORTH

ELLIOTT RD

CHAPEL
HILL
LIBRARY
u

@D Bus Route "A”
[ ) Bus Stop
Il Bl Route to Transit Facility
Connection Point
## Connection Route(s)
@ Timepoint
[ UNC Campus
&
S
&
S
&
“ UNIVERSITY
PLACE

COMMUNITY

CENTER

£
3
2L

E AND DR
=
(=)
o
S
[T

(]
BRA

GLEN LENNOX

=
=3
(=]
=
=
o

£
A~
£
x

Z
e QYIN

o ©
- H
%1 |\N‘<|.

This schedule was modified September, 2021 and January, 2022 to help provide reliable transit service during the COVID-19 pandemic.

Several tri

ps were re-added effective February 28, 2022.

WEEKDAY A ROUTE 7/ EASTBOUND WEEKDAY A ROUTE / WESTBOUND

Mitchell | N Columbia | Hamilton Hamilton | N Columbia | Mitchell
Transit | WeinerStat| Lane at Stat Rd at University University Rd at Stat laneat | WeinerStat|  Transit
Facility | SeverinSt | Caldwell St | Franklin St | Maxwell Rd Place Place Raleigh Rd | Rosemary St| Caldwell St | SeverinSt |  Facility
0O 06006 0 000 0 O
6:15am | 6:30aM | 6:37 aM | 6:41 am | 6:51 AM | 6:58 am 7:00am | 7:10aMm | 7:20AaM | 7:24 aM | 7:32 AM --
-- 7:35aM | 7:42aM | 7:46 AM | 7:56 am | 8:03 am 8:05aM | 8:15aM | 8:25am | 8:29 aM | 8:37 aM --
-- 840 am | 847 am | 851 am | 9:01 am | 9:08 am 9:10 am | 9:20aM | 9:30 aM | 9:34 aM | 9:42 am | 9:57 am
-- 9:45 am | 9:52 am | 9:56 am | 10:06 am | 10:13 am 10:15 am| 10:25 am | 10:35 am | 10:39 am | 10:47 Am --
-- 10:50 aM| 10:57 amM| 11:01 aM | 11:11 AM | 11:18 amM 11:20 am| 11:30 am | 11:40 am | 11:44 am | 11:52 am --
11:40 am | 11:55 am| 12:02 pm | 12:06 PM | 12:16 PM | 12:23 PMm 12:25pm| 12:35pPm | 12:45 pm | 12:49 PM | 12:57 Pm --
-- 1:00pm | 1:07pPM | 1:11pm | 1:21pPm | 1:28 M 1:30pm | 1:40pMm | 1:50pPm | 1:54pMm | 2:02 PM --
-- 2:05pM | 2:12pm | 2:16PM | 2:26PM | 2:33 PM 2:35pM | 2245pm | 265pM | 2:59pPM | 3:07 PM --
-- 3:10pMm | 3:17pm | 3:221pM | 3:31pM | 3:38PM 3:40pM | 3:50pPM | 4:00pPm | 4:04pPMm | 4:12 PMm --
-- 4:15pMm | 4:22pPM | 4:26pPm | 4:36PM | 4:43 PMm 4:45pm | 4:55pm | 5:05pm | 5:09pPM | 5:17 PM --
-- 5:20pm | 5:27pm | 5:31pPMm | 5:41pPMm | 5:48 pum 5:50pMm | 6:00pPm | 6:10PM | 6:14pPM | 6:22 PM --
-- 6:25pPM | 6:32pPM | 6:36PM | 6:46PM | 6:53 PM 6:55pMm | 7:05pm | 7:15pM | 7:19pM | 7:27 PM | 7:42 PM
-- F20-p——L3 TPy —— A p— B P — B8R 8:00-pr——8:L0-p——8:20-p— 82 Ap——8:3 0P --

WEEKEND A ROUTE / EASTBOUND

WEEKEND A ROUTE / WESTBOUND

Mitchell | N Columbia | Hamilton Hamilton | N Columbia | Mitchell
Transit | WeinerStat| Lane at Stat Rd at University University Rd at Stat laneat | WeinerStat| Transit
Facility Severin St | Caldwell St | Franklin St | Maxwell Rd Place Place Raleigh Rd | Rosemary St | Caldwell St | Severin St Facility
0O 06000 0 0 00 0 O
7:45am | 8:00am | 807 am | 8:11 am | 8:21 am | 8:28 aMm 8:28 am | 8:38 aM | 8:48 am | 8:52 aM | 9:00 am --
-- 9:00 am | 9:07 aM | 9:11 am | 9:21 AM | 9:28 am 9:28 am | 9:38 aM | 9:48 am | 9:52 am | 10:00 am --
- 10:00 am| 10:07 amM | 10:11 am [ 10:21 am [ 10:28 am 10:28 am| 10:38 aM| 10:48 am | 10:52 am | 11:00 am --
-- 11:00 am| 11:07 am | 11:11 am [ 11:21 Am | 11:28 am 11:28 am| 11:38 am| 11:48 am| 11:52 am | 12:00 pMm --
-- 12:00pm | 12:07 Pm | 12:11 pm [ 12:21 PM | 12:28 PM 12:28 pm| 12:38 pm | 12:48 pm | 12:52 pm | 1:00 PMm --
== 1:00pm | 1:07pPm | 1:11pm | 1:21pPm | 1:28 PMm 1:28pm | 1:38pPm | 1:48pM | 1:52pPm | 2:00 PMm ==
-- 2:00pMm | 2:07pm | 2:11pMm | 2:221pM | 2:28 PM 2:28pMm | 2:38pm | 2:48pPM | 2:52pM | 3:00 PM --
== 3:00pM | 3:07pm | 3:11pMm | 3:21pm | 3:28 PM 3:28pMm | 3:38pm | 3:48pPm | 3:52pm | 4:00 PM ==
-- 4:00pm | 4:07pm | 4:11pMm | 4:21pm | 4:28 PM 4:28pM | 4:38pm | 4:48pMm | 4:52pm | 5:00 PMm --
== 5:00pm | 5:07pM | 5:11pm | 5:21pM | 5:28 PM 5:28pm | 5:38pPM | 5:48pPm | 5:52pPM | 6:00 PMm ==
-- 6:00pm | 6:07pPm | 6:11pPM | 6:21PM | 6:28 PM 6:28Pm | 6:38pPM | 6:48pPM | 6:52pPM | 7:00PM | 7:15 PM

INSTRUCTIONS

© The busstops at the times listed below the numbered symbol.

sooam The timetable shows when the bus is scheduled to depart. Actual times may vary due to traffic, weather conditions,
o00am or unforeseen events. Arrive at the bus stop 3-4 minutes early to avoid missing the bus.

=(#)== The bus stops at this location at listed times. See times listed below the matching symbol in the timetable.
wannen Only certain trips operate along the select routes. See the schedule for trips that provide service here.

Transfer point. Shows where bus intersects with other CHT routes available for transfer. GoTriangle (Routes 400, 405,
420, 800, CRX) and PART (Route 4) also serve some transfer points.




A @»  Bus Route “B”

[ ) Bus Stop
I B Route to Transit Facility

NORTH

Connection Point

3*
#*

Connection Route(s)

@ Timepoint
[ UNC Campus

§
&
S
S
&
5
=

N ELLIOTT Rp
N ESTES DR &

COMMUNITY
CENTER

CLELAND DR

FORDHAN BLVD

GLEN LENNOX

CENTURY
CENTER

40 NOSy390y

v MAINST
)
=
m
=
wv
3 KENAN
= g= E STADIUM
= 4 TRANSIT
3 FACILITY 5\
jE HOSPITAL S é
Z =
U 1 - MANN\“G“ §
£ ® [T] 5 5
UBANKS & S
S
s U, S
'P% = CENTER MASONIFARM S
% z 3 'RD, N
& S ﬂl@qym S
(2] ; m
=
3
2
s:,‘ EAD RD
L

BAITY HILL / UNC HOSPITALS MONDAY - FRIDAY

B ROUTE INSTRUCTIONS
Dept. Mason | Manning Ronald | Arr. Mason
Transit | FarmRdat | DratUNC | SouthRdat | McDonald | FarmRdat |  Transit a Iil:ﬁel;ul?szzngjgcvhtehe
Facility Baity Hill | Hospitals | Fetzer Gym House Baity Hill Facility

numbered symbol.

0 0 a e ° 0 G 7.00am  The timetable shows

730am When the bus is

6:40 AM | 7:00 aM | 7:05am | 7:11 am | 7:19 am | 7:24 am -- 2528 :: Zi?f;g:;%;?niipvzg;
| 7:30aM | 7:35aM | 7:41am | 749 A | 754 AM | -- 600 am  OUE o traffic, weather
ova conditions, or unforeseen
-- 8:00am | 8:05am | 8:11aM | 8:19 aM | 8:24 am -- events. Arrive at the bus
stop 3-4 minutes early to
-- 8:30am | 835am | 841 am | 849 am | 8:54 am -- avoid missing the bus.
5 -- 9:00am | 9:05am | 911 am | 9:19 am | 9:24 aMm -- @ The bus stops at this
-- 9:30AM | 9:35aM | 9:141 AM | 9:49 aM | 9:54 Am -- location at listed times.
See times listed below
-- 10:00 am | 10:05 am | 10:11 am| 10:19 am| 10:24 am -- the matching symbol in
the timetable.
-- 10:30 aM | 10:35 AmM | 10:41 am| 10:49 am | 10:54 am —
. . . . . Only certain trips
-- 11:00 am | 11:05 am | 11:11 am| 11:19 am | 11:24 aMm -- reRmmE operate along the select
-- 11:30 am | 11:35 am| 11:41 am| 11:49 am | 11:54 am - routes. See the schedule

for trips that provide

-- 12:00pPm | 12:05pm | 12:11pPM| 12:19PM | 12:24 PMm -- service here.

- 12:30pm | 12:35pPM | 12:41 pPMm| 12:49 Pm | 12:54 pm = Transfer point. Shows

) ) ) } ) . where bus intersects with
-- 1:00pm | 1:05pm | 1:11pm | 1:19pM | 1:24 PM other CHT routes
-- 1:30pm | 1:35pMm | 1:41pMm | 1:49pMm | 1:54 PM -- available for transfer.
GoTriangle (Routes 400,
-- 2:00pM | 2:05pm | 2:11pMm | 2:19pPM | 2:24 PM -- 405, 420, 800, CRX) and
) ) ) ) ) PART (Route 4) also serve
s -- 2:30pM | 2:35pm | 2:41pMm | 2:49pMm | 2:54 pm -- some transfer points.
o -- 3:00pM | 3:05pm | 3:11pm | 3:21pM | 3:26PM --

-- 3:30pm | 3:35pm | 3:i41pm | 3:51pm | 3:56 PM --
-- 4:00pm | 4:05pMm | 4:11lpMm | 4:21pPMm | 4:26 PM --
-- 4:30pm | 4:35pm | 4:41pm | 4:51pm | 4:56 PM --
-- 5:00pm | 5:05pm | 5:11pMm | 5:21pMm | 5:26 PMm --
-- 5:30pM | 5:35pM | B:i4lpMm | 5:51pMm | 5:56PM | 6:16 PM




GLEN LENNOX

| |
i g
1 S
N
1 N
| a®
‘ PIN
) | N ESTES DR
v =
& 3
& 2
B =
o =
< =
¥ -
m
-
$ ,' z
N
Q"’bz‘) <
& E
S 2
R 'l S S
&
oW
=
2
[=-}
(=]
2
[>]
2
?fa(*mr AGNST, 2
. 2 4,420,CRX
2 CL,D,F,
63&‘ 400,405
m
= A,CCX (AM),
8 g NU,800,800S,
S 805,CRX
=
(%) QS‘“\
3 W¥ “*\\“s\
W 2
» CWF) P
Z “‘\“0
2 W ;
=2 8
STADIUM g
A,B,CCX,CL,CM,CW,D,
w /G, HS,JJFX,NS,NU,S.T,U,
uNC 00,405,800,8005,805,4
HOSPITAL
n
RO
35 FRCILITY
=
2‘ C L N RN
Euanys®
2 Q
o -3
Cx
% =
% 5
g
)
2
\&XEAD RD
L

.RAI.EIGHIRD

B,CCX (PM),S,
00,8008, 805, CRX

G\

N
<
S NORTH
S
]
s
S
N ELLIOTT RD
A
S &y
&5 %,
& “op
&
<&

@D Bus Route “N”

2

[ W Route to Transit Facility

Bus Stop
2 Bus Stops

Connection Point
## Connection Route(s)
@ Timepoint

W UNC Campus

EPHESUS CHURCY

CLELAND DR

ROGERSON DR

FRIDAY
CENTER

This schedule was modified January, 2022 to help provide reliable transit service during the COVID-19 pandemic.
Several trips were re-added effective February 28, 2022.

ESTES PARK / UNC HOSPITALS / MEADOWMONT

MONDAY - SUNDAY

WEEKDAY ROUTE
N Columbia | Pittshoro St Friday Ctrat | WBarbee | SouthRdat

Transit Estes Park Statw atCredit | SouthRdat |Park-and-Ride| ChapelRdat | Student | N Columbiaat| EstesPark Transit
Facility Apartments | Franklin St Union Fetzer Gym Driveway | Harris Teeter Stores Rosemary St | Apartments Facility
0O 0 6 6 60 6 6 0 6 0 O

6:15aM | 6:30aM | 6:40 aM | 6:45aM | 6:50 AM 7:00am | 7:03aM | 7:13 aM | 7:18 AM | 7:29 aMm --

e 7:30am | 7:40am | 7:45am | 7:50aM | 8:00AM | 8:03 am | 8:13 am | 8:18 aM | 8:29 am ==

-- 830am | 840am | 845 am | 8:50 am 9:00am | 903 aAM | 9:13 aM | 9118 AM | 9:29 am --

- 9:30aM | 9:140am | 945 aM | 9:50 am | 10:00 aM | 10:03 amM | 10:13 am | 10:18 am | 10:29 am -

-- 10:30 aM | 10:40 aM | 10:45 am | 10:50 aM | 11:00 AM | 11:03 am | 11:13 AM | 11:18 am | 11:29 AMm --

o= 11:30 am | 11:40 am | 11:45 am | 11:50 aM | 12:00pPm | 12:03pM | 12:13 pPm | 12:18 Pm | 12:29 PMm e

-- 12:30pm | 12:40pPm | 12:45pPM | 12:50pPm | 1:00 PM 1:03 pm 1:13 pm 1:18pm | 1:29 PM --

== 1:30pm | 1:40pMm | 1:45pPm | 1:50PM 2:00pM | 2:03 pPM 2:13pM | 2:18pPM | 2:29PM ==

-- 2:30pm | 2:40pm | 2:45pm | 2:50 PMm 3:00pm | 3:03pm 3:13pm | 3:18pM | 3:29 PM --

- 3:30pm | 3:40pPm | 3:45pMm | 3:50 PMm 4:00pm | 4:03 Pm 4:13pMm | 4:18pPm | 4:29 PMm ==

-- 4:30pm | 4:40pm | 4:45pm | 4:50 Pm 5:00 pm 5:03 Pm 5:13 pm 5:18pm | 5:29 PMm --

o 530pm | 5:40pPm | 5:45pPMm | 5:50 Pm 6:00pM | 6:03Pm | 6:13PM | 6:18PM | 6:29 PM e
-- 6:30pm | 6:40pPMm | 6:45pPm | 6:50pPm | 7:00PM | 7:03pm | 7:13pPMm | 7:18pPM | 7:29pm | 7:44PM
730 P40 P77 AS P50 P 8:00 v 8:03 P 813 P 8:18 P 8:29 P 8:44-Pm

WEEKEND ROUTE

N ROUTE / WEEKENDS

N Columbia | Pittshoro St Friday Ctrat | WBarbee | South Rd at
Transit Estes Park StatW atCredit | SouthRdat |Park-and-Ride | ChapelRdat | Student | N Columbiaat| Estes Park Transit
Facility Apartments | Franklin St Union Fetzer Gym Driveway | Harris Teeter Stores Rosemary St | Apartments Facility
0O 0 6 6 0 6 6 0 0 0 O
750 am | 8:00aM | 8:10aM | 8:15am | 8:20AaM | 8:30am | 8:33aM | 843 am | 8:48 am | 8:59 am --
-- 9:00 amM | 9:10 aM | 9:15 aM | 9:20 am 9:30aM | 9:33AM | 9143 aM | 9148 aM | 9:59 am --
-- 10:00 aM | 10:10 AM | 10:15 am | 10:20 AM | 10:30 AM | 10:33 am | 10:43 aM | 10:48 am | 10:59 am --
-- 11:00 am | 11:10 AM | 11:15am | 11:20 AM | 11:30 am | 11:33 AM [ 11:43 am | 11:48 am | 11:59 am --
-- 12:00pm | 12:10pPm | 12:15pPM | 12:20pPm | 12:30pM | 12:33 pm | 12:43 pMm | 12:48pPm | 12:59 PM --
-- 1:00pm | 1:10pMm | L:15pm | 1:20PM 1:30 pm 1:33 pMm 1:43 pm 1:48pm | 1:59 Pm --
-- 2:00pM | 2:10pPM | 2:15pm | 2:20PM 2:30pPM | 2:33pPM 2:43pMm | 2:48pPm | 2:59PM --
-- 3:00pM | 3:10pMm | 3:15pm | 3:20PM 3:30pPM | 3:33pPM 3:43pMm | 3:48pPm | 3:59PM --
-- 4:00pm | 4:10pm | 4:15pm | 4:20pPM 4:30pM | 4:33pPM 4:43pm | 4:48pPm | 4:59 pm --
-- 500pm | 5:10pm | 5:15pM | 5:20 Pm 530pm | 5:33pMm 543 pm | 5:48pM | 5:59 pm --
-- 6:00pm | 6:10pPM | 6:15pPm | 6:20PM 6:30pM | 6:33PM | 6:43Pm | 6:48pPM | 6:59pPM | 7:09 PMm

¢) The bus stops at the times listed below the numbered symbol.

sooam The timetable shows when the bus is scheduled to depart. Actual times may vary due to traffic, weather conditions,
o00am  or unforeseen events. Arrive at the bus stop 3-4 minutes early to avoid missing the bus.

=(#)= The bus stops at this location at listed times. See times listed below the matching symbol in the timetable.
wessen Only certain trips operate along the select routes. See the schedule for trips that provide service here.

Transfer point. Shows where bus intersects with other CHT routes available for transfer. GoTriangle (Routes 400, 405,
420, 800, CRX) and PART (Route 4) also serve some transfer points.




N

) 3
\ 3

@ Bus Route “S”

[
@“"S

3 [ ) Bus Stop
%z Bl B Route to Transit Facility
NORTH e R0 o
ES ° OLD pyRHA Connection Point
é" ## Connection Route(s)
S ' .
%, ® Timepoint
; [ UNC Campus

1 »
1 N ELLIOTT RD - \)
= N ESTES DR & \ |
3 g '\
& 3z HESUS CHURG /
s“““\& 525 . o \ \
s ewz '\
-] A ‘;
21z \ )
° Q
g S a & = ‘
5= S z
< 2 S =
S & 2
N y =
& =
S A =
2
' % CLELAND DR ‘
- 1 2 )
2 '
RS .
v % ‘
/\' L)
(=]
‘ A,CCX,N,NU = ‘
i S.U,CRX,800, S \
W 8005,805 2
] '
(2 GLEN LENNOX / s
0 o o
KENAN m oM
STADIUM ,‘Qvt\ef:\
1 73 s5\ W
, 3 &
A,B,CCX,CL, 1”6‘/,:, ,‘Q?‘\.\o- -
CM,CW,D,FCX.G, & R, PN
g ‘ - (10
400,405,420,800, T\
n S
ey 5:(©
== S TRANSIT
FRIDAY g FACILITY
CENTER ;
‘%& Emmmm -
FRIDAY 3
£ A\
A R KT
PARK & RIDE {p
“FORMER 54 LOT" 0
% 2
%
K S
&
=
)
E 2
[o’
4
% @‘5" EAD RD
Y $
‘394,0

UNC CAMPUS / FRIDAY CENTER SOUTH PARK & RIDE MONDAY - FRIDAY

This schedule has been temporarily modified to help provide reliable transit service during the COVID-19 pandemic. Effective January 10, 2022.

S ROUTE INSTRUCTIONS
Friday Friday
Center SouthRdat | Pittsboro St Center
Transit South Park Student atCredit | SouthRdat | South Park Transit
Facility and Ride Union Union Fetzer Gym | and Ride Fadility 0 The bus stops at the
times listed below the
0O 0 6600 0O
.40 faNaYal 14 WA .11 ~ 7:00 am The timetable ShOWS
oL S S ST ST 730am When the bus is
6:00aM | 6:20aM | 6:31aM | 6:36aM | 6:41am | 6:52 am - g00am Scheduled to depart.
. Actual times may vary
—— A6 T 65 6t 3(3)8 aM  due to traffic, weather
-- 7:00 aM 7:11 am 7:16 AM 7:21 aM 7:32 AM -- seam condltlons,_or unforeseen
events. Arrive at the bus
F 2 o= FI = F o Ft et F P stop 3-4 minutes early to
Zia 220 Zad Zde 20 Qo avoid missing the bus.
- 7:40 Am 7:51 Am 7:56aM | 801am | 8:12 am - =2 The bus stops at this
o An o o o SR location at listed times.
Sasasgque SRR e SRSy See times listed below
=TEV- WU - F- T VU Tr- . T-ISVO E - -E BNV B - WL T the matching symbol in
the timetable.
= == 8:20 aM 8:31 aM 8:36 aM 8:41 am 8:52 am --
< udn Q.C 2 orc Ao Qo e remmn1 Onlycertain trips
A G A G B i operate along the select
S5 Oreiot DD metot D10Gretot Doy routes. See the schedule
] ) ) . for trips that provide
-- 9:00 am 9:11 am 9:16 am -- -- 9:36 AM service here.
-- 9:40 am 9:51 am 9:56 am -- -- 10:16 am
1N\, 00 1N.21 1N\, 20 1N.41 1N, TranSfer pOint. ShOWS
B BT T T b O O s O o O where bus intersects with
1100t et e — R 2o 32t other CHT routes
11-40N 11.-E1 11.E48 172.N1 172.-12 avallable for tranSfer.
Bl 56—t it it GoTriangle (Routes 400,
12.20 g 12.-21 oy AL SLBUR = 1240 ol 12:50 oy 405, 420, 800, CRX) and
PART (Route 4) also serve
=E8=m = =G == =22 some transfer points_

3:00 pm 3:20 pm 3:31pMm 3:36 PM 3:41 pm 3:52 pm --

-- 4:00 PMm 4:11 pMm 4:16 PM 4:21 p™m 4:32 PM --

21 4.0 C 4.41
e Lo e b e = g e o g

-- 4:40 pMm 4:51 pm 4:56 pMm 5:01 pm 5:12 pm --

-- 5:20 pm 5:31 pm 5:36 pm 5:41 pm 5:52 pm --

.10 . 2N .41 | i, W .1 ~—~.ND
548 5:38-—em Lot Ll ot Gl tem 502
E . AN .1 | ol ol ol .01 .11 .21
& dGet ot R caat 5Gte et 537
-- 6:00 pMm 6:11 pm 6:16 PMm 6:21 P™m 6:32 PM --
.10 .21 .0 .01 .41 wiNale)
SOt S Pdptet e Cam s mmi Sl Pt A0 o

-- 6:40 pPMm 6:51 pm 6:56 PM 7:01 pm 7:12 pm --
-- 7:20 pm 7:31 pPm 7:36 PM 7:41 pm 7:52 pm 8:12 pm




	Route info
	Sheet1

	Chapel Hill Transit Route A
	Chapel Hill Transit Route B
	Chapel Hill Transit Route N
	Chapel Hill Transit Route S



